OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT Addendum

& ENTERPRISE SERVICES

(DMES State of Oklahoma Statewide Contract

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0035T

PeopleSoft Contract ID: Various

Contract Title: Heavy Duty Trucks
Contract Issuance Date: 02/07/2017

Contract Supplier: Various
Addendum # 7
Addendum Date: 01/31/202020

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Joseph Farani

Phone Number: 405-550-1386

E-mail address: Joseph.Farani@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information: Contract Extension

Addendum 7 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 02/07/2020 — 02/06/2021.

The following Supplier(s) have extended their contracts until 02/06/2021:

Supplier: Bob Moore Ford Supplier: Rush Truck Center

Supplier ID #: 0000064119 Supplier ID #: 0000064923

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4686 PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4689

Point of Contact: Robert Wilson Point of Contact: William Duncan
Email: rwilson@bobmoore.com Email: duncanw@rushenterprises.com
Supplier: Bruckner Truck Sales Supplier: Penske dba Premier Truck
Supplier ID #: 0000186752 Supplier ID #: 0000409598

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4687 PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5409

Point of Contact: Terry Anderson Point of Contact: Jane Kirton

Email: tanderson@brucknertruck.com Email: [Kkirton@premiertruck.com

Supplier: Summit Truck Group LLC
Supplier ID #: 0000501011

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5727

Point of Contact: Dan Keefe

Email: dan.keefe@summittruckgroup.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 (06/2016) PAGE10F 1


mailto:rwilson@bobmoore.com
mailto:duncanw@rushenterprises.com
mailto:tanderson@brucknertruck.com
mailto:jkirton@premiertruck.com
mailto:dan.keefe@summittruckgroup.com
mailto:Joseph.Farani@omes.ok.gov

